Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E39E38  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Large bore type A02H (hollow shaft)
Mechanical characteristics:
Speed: max. 6,000 RPM at 158°F (70°C) 1)
max. 3,500 RPM at 176°F (80°C) 1)
Rotor moment of inertia: < 12 oz-in2 (< 220 x 10-6 kgm2) 2)

D=	 radial MS, 10-pin (MS 3102R18-1P)
E =	 radial 8-pin, M12 eurofast connector
Part number key:  A02H hollow shaft version
A =	Ø 30 mm 1)
B =	Ø 40 mm
C =	Ø 20 mm 1)
D =	Ø 1/2" 1)
E =	 Ø 5/8" 1)
G =	Ø 1-1/8” 1)
T8.A02H.XXXX.XXXX.PXXXX
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
1)  Bores available with isolation inserts.
2)  This bored size only available as an isolation insert.
3)  P04XX is the only valid output code for SIN/COS outputs.
4)  Includes plastic hollow shaft inserts for electrical isolation.
Special connector pin configuration
0 = standard wiring
Other = see page E39
Special output signal formats
00 = standard output
Other = see page E62
Dimensions for Radial Connector -
in [mm]
Connection Style
DIM Cable M12 M23 MS
(10-pin)
A 1.181
[30.0]
1.181
[30.0]
1.181
[30.0] 1.457 [37.0]
B - 4.705
[119.5]
4.961
[126.0]
5.394
[137.0]
Special insert options
A = isolation insert not included
B = isolation insert included 4)
5 =	 tether arm (long)
6 =	 4 1/2” C-face tether
F =	 Ø 3/4” 1)
H =	Ø 35 mm
M =	Ø 19 mm
N =	Ø 1-1/4" 1)
P = Ø 32 mm 2)
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E41
Rotary Position Technology